VA
Weather

S5PORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Official Results by Class (2 Hours 40 Minutes)

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca / 2.238 miles
May 10 - 12, 2024 / Salinas, California

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

MOTUL Course de Monterey Powered By Hyundai N

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Best Lap
Pos Nr. G Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
GTP
1 6 N.Tandy / M. Jaminet Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 119 2:40:09.438 6 1:14.513 108.125
2 31 P. Derani / J. Aitken Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 119 2:40:15.202 +5.764 +5.764 101 1:14.593 108.009
3 7 D. Cameron/ F. Nasr Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 119 2:40:44.111 +34.673 +28.909 6 1:14.494 108.153
4 40  J. Taylor / L. Deletraz Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 119 2:40:52.883 +43.445 +8.772 7 1:14.598 108.002
5 01 R. van der Zande / S. Bourdais Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 119 2:40:55.046 +45.608 +2.163 16 1:14.196 108.587
6 10 R Taylor/ F. Albuquerque Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 119 2:40:55.588 +46.150 +0.542 6 1:14.494 108.153
7 25  C. De Phillippi / N. Yelloly BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 119 2:40:57.053 +47.615  +1.465 5 1:14.316 108.412
8 85 I van der Helm / R. Westbrook JDC-Miller MotorSports Porsche 963 119 2:41:26.781 +1'17.343  +29.728 5 1:14.763 107.764
9 24 J. Krohn / P. Eng BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 118 2:40:21.145 1 Laps 1 Laps 5 1:14.458 108.205
10 5  G. Bruni/ B. Viscaal Proton Competition Mustang Sampling Porsche 963 118 2:40:21.764 1Llaps  +0.619 69 1:14.680 107.884
GTDPRO
1 77 L. Heinrich/ $. Priaulx AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 111 2:40:41.313 62 1:21.186 99.238
2 9 M. Kirchhéfer/ O. Jarvis Pfaff Motorsports McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 111 2:40:50.387 +9.074 +9.074 69 1:21.252 99.157
3 4 7. Milner / N. Catsburg Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports ~ Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 111 2:40:51.637 +10.324  +1.250 71 1:21.221 99.195
4 14 J Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat VasserSullivan Lexus RC F GT3 111 2:41:16.565 +35.252 +24.928 6 1:21.666 98.655
5 3 A Garcia/ A. Sims Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports ~ Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 111 2:41:26.565 +45.252 +10.000 7 1:21.475 98.886
6 23 R Gunn/ M. Farnbacher Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 111 2:41:27.259 +45.946 +0.694 64 1:21.503 98.852
7 1 B. Sellers / M. Snow Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 110 2:40:29.288 1 Laps 1 Laps 4 1:21.978 98.279
8 65 ). Hand / D. Mueller Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 110 2:40:40.292 1 Laps +11.004 6 1:22.304 97.890
9 64 H.Tincknell / M. Rockenfeller Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 110 2:40:46.447  1laps  +6.155 5 1:22.162 98.059
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Pos Nr.G
GTD
1 57
2 557
3 120
4 32
5 45
6 27
7 55
8 78
9 12
10 43
11 13 B
12 66 B
13 86
14 70 B
15 34

Drivers*

R.Ward / P. Ellis

R. Foley / P. Gallagher
A. Adelson / E. Skeer
M. Skeen / M. Grenier
K. Marcelli / D. Formal

R. De Angelis / S. Pumpelly
G. Levorafo / C. Lewis
M. Goikhberg / L. Spinelli

F. Montecalvo / P. Thompson
J. Andretti / G. Chaves

O. Fidani / M. Bell

S. Monk / S. McAleer

K. Li/ A. Fjordbach

B. Iribe / F. Schandorff

M. Franco / A. Costa Balboa

Team

WINWARD RACING

Turner Motorsport

Wright Motorsports
Korthoff/Preston Motorsports
Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti

Heart of Racing Team
Proton Competition
Forte Racing

VasserSullivan
Andretti Motorsports
AWA

Gradient Racing
MDK Motorsports
Inception Racing
Conquest Racing

Car Laps
Mercedes-AMG GT3 111
BMW M4 GT3 111
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 111
Mercedes-AMG GT3 110
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 110
EVO2

Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 110
Ford Mustang GT3 110
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 110
EVO2

Lexus RC F GT3 109
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 109
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 109
Acura NSX GT3 109
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 109
McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 109
Ferrari 296 GT3 79

Total Time

2:41:25.441
2:41:28.899
2:41:34.812
2:40:15.389
2:40:16.252

2:40:58.312
2:41:04.161
2:41:09.571

2:40:14.199
2:40:34.259
2:40:34.862
2:40:49.563
2:41:14.931
2:41:34.746
1:58:39.164

Gap

+3.458
+9.371
1 Laps
1 Laps

1 Laps
1 Laps
1 Laps

2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps

+3.458
+5.913

1 Laps
+0.863

+42.060
+5.849
+5.410

1 Laps
+20.060
+0.603
+14.701
+25.368
+19.815

NOT RUNNING

Lap

62

6
71
62
74

73
47
51

60
85
94
47
87
47
69

Best Lap

—_ —a A a4

—_

—_ —a A A

Time

:21.607
:21.744
:21.795
:22.016
:21.600

:21.887
:22.166
:20.942

:22.361
:21.686
:21.477
:21.403
:21.618
:21.515
:21.433

Mph

98.726
98.561
98.499
98.234
98.735

98.389
98.054
99.537

97.822
98.631
98.884
98.973
98.713
98.838
98.937

Car #78 - 30 second post-race drive-through penalty for incident responsibility

Published at: ... Total FCY Laps: “ Track Status: DRY
Race Director: m Timekeeper:
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